

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

6-13-2018

State v. Ayarzagoitia Respondent's Brief Dckt. 44958

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"State v. Ayarzagoitia Respondent's Brief Dckt. 44958" (2018). *Not Reported*. 4233.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/4233

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
Nature Of The Case	1
Statement Of The Facts And Course Of The Proceedings	1
ISSUES	3
ARGUMENT	4
I. Ayarzagoitia Has Failed To Show The District Court Abused Its Sentencing Discretion.....	4
A. Introduction.....	4
B. Standard Of Review	4
C. The District Court Did Not Abuse It Sentencing Discretion.....	5
D. The District Court Did Not Abuse Its Discretion By Denying The Rule 35 Motion.....	7
II. Ayarzagoitia Has Failed To Show The District Court Abused Its Discretion When It Ordered Him To Pay Restitution.....	7
A. Introduction.....	7
B. Standard Of Review	8
C. Ayarzagoitia Has Failed To Show The Court Abused Its Discretion By Ordering Restitution To CVCP.....	8
CONCLUSION.....	9
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>State v. Baker</u> , 136 Idaho 576, 38 P.3d 614 (2001)	4
<u>State v. Burggraf</u> , 160 Idaho 177, 369 P.3d 955 (Ct. App. 2016)	7
<u>State v. Corbus</u> , 150 Idaho 599, 249 P.3d 398 (2011)	8
<u>State v. Farwell</u> , 144 Idaho 732, 170 P.3d 397 (2007)	5
<u>State v. Fisher</u> , 162 Idaho 465, 398 P.3d 839 (2017).....	5
<u>State v. Hill</u> , 154 Idaho 206, 296 P.3d 412 (Ct. App. 2013).....	8
<u>State v. Huffman</u> , 144 Idaho 201, 159 P.3d 838 (2007)	4, 7
<u>State v. Jimenez</u> , 160 Idaho 540, 376 P.3d 744 (2016)	5
<u>State v. Lundquist</u> , 134 Idaho 831, 11 P.3d 27 (2000)	4
<u>State v. Miller</u> , 151 Idaho 828, 264 P.3d 935 (2011).....	5
<u>State v. Oliver</u> , 144 Idaho 722, 170 P.3d 387 (2007)	4, 5
<u>State v. Olpin</u> , 140 Idaho 377, 93 P.3d 708 (Ct. App. 2004).....	8
<u>State v. Strand</u> , 137 Idaho 457, 50 P.3d 472 (2002)	4
<u>State v. Straub</u> , 153 Idaho 882, 292 P.3d 273 (2013)	8
<u>State v. Taie</u> , 138 Idaho 878, 71 P.3d 477 (Ct. App. 2003).....	8
<u>State v. Trevino</u> , 132 Idaho 888, 980 P.2d 552 (1999).....	4
 <u>STATUTES</u>	
I.C. § 19-5304	8
